
Pos 

 

AP 
1 
2 

 

NCW 
1 
2 

 

PRO3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

 

SPM 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

77 
33 

59 
168 

151 
244 

95 
121 

96 
91 
24 

6 
211 

08 
226 

86 
78 

119 
67 
84 

213 
76 
94 

68 
10 
53 
52 

81 

Class 

AP 
AP 

NCW 
NCW 

PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 

SPM 
SPM 
SPM 
SPM 

SPM 

Laps 

21 
20 

21 
19 

21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 

21 
21 
20 
20 

Name 

Rocky Crocker 
Frank McKinnon 

Ivan Prokopets 
Matthew King 

Matt Lowell 
Corey Peters 
Charles Hurley 
Scott Eckert 
Brian Bercovitz 
Daniele Hovington 
Jeff McAffer 
David Weller 
Josh Voigt 
Andrew Michel 
Dirk Groeneveld 
Scott Thompson 
Will Kellogg 
Jim Cissell 
Bruce Mattare 
Lee Storgaard 
Fil Alleva 
Scott Studerus 
Jim Butterworth 

Pete Bristow 
Patrick Bliss 
William Morris 
Colton Edwards 

Simon Asselin 

Hometown 

Wenatchee WA 
Portland OR 

Auburn WA 
Mercer Island WA 

Brier WA 
Newcastle WA 
Monroe WA 
Port Orchard WA 
Bothell WA 
Bothell WA 
Kirkland WA 
Kirkland WA 
Kenmore WA 
Sammamish WA 
Seattle WA 
Kirkland WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Seattle WA 
Coeur d'Alene ID 
Seattle WA 
Carnation WA 
Belfair WA 
Woodinville WA 

Federal Way WA 
Milwaukie OR 
Snoqualmie WA 
Seattle WA 

Sammamish WA 

Make 

Ford 
Ford 

BMW 
BMW 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Blue 
Red 

Red 
Grey 

Black 
Green 
Gray 
Red 
White/Red 
Wh/Red/Blue 
Green/Black 
Red/Wht/Blu 
Black 
Green 
Orange 
Black 
Blue 
White/Blk 
Wht/Blk/Grn 
Slvr/Blk/Org 
White/Red 
Blue 
Blue 

Silver 
Blk/Blue 
Blue 
Steel Blue 

W h t /R e d /Ye l l o w  

Club 

IRDC 
CSCC 

IRDC 
IRDC 

CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 

IRDC 

Lic # 

SCCA 
1233 

1805 
1715 

1089 
1347 
1095 
1640 
1227 
1221 
1024 
1395 
1499 
1524 
1492 
1643 
1278 
1119 
1494 
1184 
1716 
1700 
1613 

1261 
1812 
1714 
1710 

1628 

Sponsor 

g o -p ro  ca m e ra  

K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  M a t t ' s  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  
K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  
Grip Racing 

L o v i t t  M o t o r s / L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  
K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  S c a r e d  H a r e  R a c i n g  
4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s / M a r k e t  H o u s e  M e a t s  
K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  
R e d m o n d  R i d g e  E y e  C a r e  E y e s  o n  S a m m a m i s h  

racer on ra ils 
V o i c e G u y . c o m  -  R a c e r  O n  R a i l s  
A d v a n c e d  A u t o  F a b r i c a t i o n  
l a s t  M i n u t e  M o t o r s p o r t s  
Two V intners 
s t u d e ru s  d e n t a l  
na 

B r i s t o w ' s  A u t o  R e p a i r  
A m y  B l i s s  S t a t e F a r m  

Best Tm 

1:17.405 
1:22.959 

1:19.536 
1:26.923 

1:20.925 
1:20.733 
1:21.195 
1:21.788 
1:22.059 
1:22.447 
1:21.676 
1:22.721 
1:22.831 
1:22.952 
1:22.890 
1:22.787 
1:23.485 
1:23.240 
1:23.441 
1:24.056 
1:26.113 
1:26.365 
1:25.926 

1:19.132 
1:20.318 
1:21.852 
1:22.388 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2021 11:47:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward - Rick Delamara 

Race Chairman - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

37.908 

Avg. Speed 

87.484 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.405 

Best Speed 

89.064 

Best Lap by 

77 - Rocky Crocker 

 

Rose City Opener XXIX - Gary Bockman Mem 

GROUP 1 

Race Sunday 

Race started at 13:23:17 

Portland International Raceway 1.915 miles 

5/2/2021 13:20 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXIX

Gary Bockman Memorial Race

May 1-2, 2021

Page 1/2 



Pos 

 

SPU 
1 
2 

No. 

32 
199 

Class 

SPU 
SPU 

Laps 

21 
21 

Name 

Brad Greco 
Jay St Claire 

Hometown 

Lynnwood WA 
L a k e  F o re s t  Pa rk  W A  

Make 

VW 
Volkswagen 

Color 

Orange 
Blue 

Club 

IRDC 
CSCC 

Lic # 

1232 
1728 

Sponsor 

T r a k s  R a c i n g  -  J R M  F a b r i c a t i o n  
S t  Speed Inc. 

Best Tm 

1:17.765 
1:18.949  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2021 11:47:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward - Rick Delamara 

Race Chairman - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

37.908 

Avg. Speed 

87.484 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.405 

Best Speed 

89.064 

Best Lap by 

77 - Rocky Crocker 

 

Rose City Opener XXIX - Gary Bockman Mem 

GROUP 1 

Race Sunday 

Race started at 13:23:17 

Portland International Raceway 1.915 miles 

5/2/2021 13:20 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXIX

Gary Bockman Memorial Race

May 1-2, 2021

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

CR 
1 

 

NCW 
1 

 

PRO44 
1 

 

SM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

139 

17 

218 

92 
32 
73 
20 
24 
09 
43 
19 
30 

135 
62 
07 
95 
87 
94 
23 

7 
99 
36 
74 
71 
68 

Class 

CR 

NCW 

PRO44 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Laps 

17 

17 

19 

19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
14 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

Keith Ball 

J R Gregory 

Thomas Micich 
Chris Heinrich 
James Wetter 
Ken Sutherland 
Jason Starr 
Kyle Keenan 
Dave Dunning 
Brian Anderson 
Mark Higinbotham 
Mike Tripp 
Dave Sutherland 
Sean Hester 
Scott Vondrachek 
Will Schrader 
Jason Rawlins 
Eric Jones 
Dan Twomey 
James Coshow 
Joe Blair 
Kyle Freiheit 
Andrew Gilchrist 
Adam Smalley 

Hometown 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Newberg OR 
Portland OR 
B a in b r id g e  Is l an d  W A  
Sherwood OR 
Palm Springs CA 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Battle Ground WA 
Federal Way WA 
Freeland WA 
Sherwood OR 
Redmond WA 
West Linn OR 
Happy Valley OR 
Gaston OR 
Eugene OR 
Port Orchard WA 
Portland OR 
Camas WA 
Redmond WA 
Eugene OR 
Battle Ground WA 

Make 

VW 

Mazda 

Porsche 

Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Hoosier 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

Red/Blue 

Red 

Red/Grey/B lk 
Red 
Green 
Red/Blk 
Blue 
Purple! 
Blu/Green 
Silver/Black 
Red 
White 
Red/Black 
Blue 
Red 
Green! 
Red 
Yellow/Black 
Black 
Black 
Wh/Blu 
Black/Green 
Blue 
Camo/Yellow 

Club 

CSCC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
IRDC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 

Lic # 

1139 

SCCA 

1318 

SCCA 
1032 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
1143 
1443 
1330 
1135 
SCCA 
1269 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 
1236 
SCCA 
SCCA 
SCCA 

Sponsor 

S t .  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r / A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r  

F l y in ' L i o n  R a c i n g  

D a n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  
G - L o c  -  K i n g s t o n  M i n i  S t o r a g e  

E r i c  J o n e s  M o t o r s p o r t s  
T e a m  K B R  |  Z a m p  R a c i n g  |  C K R  U S A  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  
M a x im u m  E f f o r t  R a c i n g  
M e d i c a l  D y n a m i c s  

W y a t t  F i r e  P r o t e c t io n  

M i a ta c a g e  /  M id a s  

E r i c  J o n e s  M o t o r s p o r t s  
" J e n s e n  R e a l t o r  G r o u p  
A du l t  Da y ca re  
B l a i r c o  H e a t i n g / M i a t a c a g e . c o m  
"TFR 

" S m a k  P l a s t i c s  F l e x t a n k  

Best Tm 

1:32.707 

1:32.169 

1:26.806 

1:23.363 
1:23.360 
1:23.879 
1:23.757 
1:23.834 
1:24.194 
1:24.536 
1:24.972 
1:25.815 
1:25.724 
1:25.424 
1:26.155 
1:26.832 
1:23.518 
1:23.522 
1:23.187 
1:27.752 
1:27.605 
1:26.383 
1:24.504 
1:26.327 
1:25.224 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 87, 94, 23 Loss of 1 lap for pass under yellow per race steward 

Printed: 5/9/2021 1:15:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward - Rick Delamara 

Race Chairman - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.316 

Avg. Speed 

81.643 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.187 

Best Speed 

82.874 

Best Lap by 

23 - Eric Jones 

 

Rose City Opener XXIX - Gary Bockman Mem 

GROUP 2 

Race Sunday 

Race started at 14:02:59 

Portland International Raceway 1.915 miles 

5/2/2021 14:00 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXIX

Gary Bockman Memorial Race

May 1-2, 2021



Pos 

 

AS 
1 

 

GT1 
1 

Not classified 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

ITE 
1 

 

SE46 
1 

 

SST 
1 
2 

 

ST 
1 
2 

No. 

114 

42 

171 

76 

199 

68 

44 
39 

23 
119 

Class 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

ITE 

SE46 

SST 
SST 

ST 
ST 

Laps 

20 

22 

4 

21 

21 

22 
22 

20 
20 

Name 

Jeff Menor 

Rick Bostrom 

Igor Levine 

William Jones 

Scott Williams 

Pete Bristow 

Curt Wikstrom 
Eric Krause 

Steve Adams 
Shannon Wolk 

Hometown 

Portland OR 

Tacoma WA 

Woodinville WA 

Deer Island OR 

L a k e  F o re s t  Pa rk  W A  

Federal Way WA 

Fox Island WA 
Woodinville WA 

Woodinville WA 
Snohomish WA 

Make 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Dodge 

Chevrolet 

Volkswagen 

BMW 

Chevrolet 
Porsche 

Ford 
Ford 

Color 

Blue 

White 

Yellow 

Blue 

Blue 

Silver 

Torch Red 
Red/Wht 

Silver 
White/Green 

Club 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NASA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 

Lic # 

1808 

1155 

1516 

NASA 

1714 

1261 

1244 
1039 

1091 
1802 

Sponsor 

" B a s i c  F i r e  P r o t e c t i o n  I n c . "  

PartsRack 

W i l l i a m  J o n e s  g l a s s  T i n t i n g  

St  Speed Inc. 

B r i s t o w ' s  A u t o  R e p a i r  

R a y ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r /  T  &  T  T i r e  F a c t o r y /  G e n u i n e  A u t o  G l a s s  
E K R  /  J K  C o n s u l t i n g  

R o a d  H a z a r d  R a c i n g  /  3 D Q  
" 4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s  K i r k l a n d  T r a n s m i s s i o n "  

Best Tm 

1:23.091 

1:15.010 

1:12.787 

1:19.870 

1:20.157 

1:13.048 
1:13.146 

1:20.911 
1:24.147 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/9/2021 4:41:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward - Rick Delamara 

Race Chairman - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.004 

Avg. Speed 

92.863 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.787 

Best Speed 

94.715 

Best Lap by 

171 - Igor Levine 

 

Rose City Opener XXIX - Gary Bockman Mem 

GROUP 4 

Race Sunday 

Race started at 14:42:37 

Portland International Raceway 1.915 miles 

5/2/2021 14:40 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXIX

Gary Bockman Memorial Race

May 1-2, 2021



Pos 

 

CT4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DQ 

 

EIP 
1 
2 
3 

 

ITA 
1 
2 
3 

 

ITS 
1 
2 

 

NCW 
1 

No. 

211 
24 
67 
08 

213 
94 

86 

78 
76 

173 

19 
07 
02 

55 
72 

168 

Class 

CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 

CT4 

EIP 
EIP 
EIP 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

ITS 
ITS 

NCW 

Laps 

20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
17 

20 

20 
17 
16 

20 
20 
19 

20 
20 

19 

Name 

Josh Voigt 
Jeff McAffer 
Bruce Mattare 
Andrew Michel 
Fil Alleva 
Jim Butterworth 

Scott Thompson 

Will Kellogg 
Scott Studerus 
Charles Matschek 

Brian Anderson 
Sean Hester 
Garrett Clark 

Douglas Hedges 
Jon Wilson 

Matthew King 

Hometown 

Kenmore WA 
Kirkland WA 
Coeur d'Alene ID 
Sammamish WA 
Carnation WA 
Woodinville WA 

Kirkland WA 

Gig Harbor WA 
Belfair WA 
Portland OR 

Battle Ground WA 
Redmond WA 
Corvallis OR 

Hood River OR 
Portland OR 

Mercer Island WA 

Make 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

BMW 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

Mazda 
Mazda 
Toyota 

Volkswagen 
Datsun 

BMW 

Color 

Black 
Green/Black 
Wht/Blk/Grn 
Green 
White/Red 
Blue 

Black 

Blue 
Blue 
White/Red 

Silver/Black 
Blue 
Red 

Silver/Blue 
Wh/Org/Rd 

Grey 

Club 

BMWCCA 
IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

SCCA 
TC 

IRDC 

Lic # 

1499 
1024 
1494 
1524 
1716 
1613 

1643 

1278 
1700 
1188 

1443 
1269 
1022 

SCCA 
1072 

1715 

Sponsor 

K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  
K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  S c a r e d  H a r e  R a c i n g  
A d v a n c e d  A u t o  F a b r i c a t i o n  
R e d m o n d  R i d g e  E y e  C a r e  E y e s  o n  S a m m a m i s h  
Two V intners 
na 

racer on ra ils 
s t u d e ru s  d e n t a l  
N/A 

M a x im u m  E f f o r t  R a c i n g  

v e n d e t t a c y c le s . c o m  

T o p T e c h / B i t s  &  P i e c e s  

Best Tm 

1:23.363 
1:22.572 
1:24.479 
1:23.875 
1:26.115 
1:25.925 

1:23.354 

1:23.429 
1:26.370 
1:27.884 

1:25.643 
1:25.781 
1:27.408 

1:22.080 
1:23.458 

1:27.173 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 86 DQed underweight per race steward 

Printed: 5/7/2021 12:47:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward - Rick Delamara 

Race Chairman - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

27.534 

Avg. Speed 

83.356 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.080 

Best Speed 

83.991 

Best Lap by 

55 - Douglas Hedges 

 

Rose City Opener XXIX - Gary Bockman Mem 

GROUP 5 

Race Sunday 

Race started at 15:22:52 

Portland International Raceway 1.915 miles 

5/2/2021 15:20 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXIX

Gary Bockman Memorial Race

May 1-2, 2021



Pos 

 

BSR 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

DSR 
1 

 

FF 
1 
2 

 

FM 
1 
2 

No. 

42 
11 

6 

29 

32 

47 

45 
15 

4 
41 

Class 

BSR 
BSR 
BSR 

BSR 

CF 

DSR 

FF 
FF 

FM 
FM 

Laps 

20 
20 
20 

21 

20 
19 

21 
21 

Name 

Tom Forsyth 
Dale Pestes 
Donn Snyder 

Vincent Vavrosky 

R Lawence Bangert 

Knut Grimsrud 

David McKay 
Steve Timpson 

M elvin Dav id Kemper, Jr 
George Doran 

Hometown 

Kirkland WA 
Gresham OR 
Boring OR 

Milwaukie OR 

Issaquah WA 

Forest Grove OR 

Bellingham WA 
Honolulu HI 

Toledo WA 
Spokane WA 

Make 

Caterham 
Caterham 
Caterham 

Porsche 

Crossle 

Radical 

Lola 
Crossle 

Russell 
Mazda 

Color 

White 
Yellow 
Red 

Copper 

Turqo/Wht 

Wht/Red 

Black/Yellow 
Blue 

Blk/Maroon 
B lk/Burgandy 

Club 

IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCBC 
SCCA 

IRDC 
NWMS 

Lic # 

1501 
1182 
1508 

1409 

1332 

1463 

1245 
SCCA 

1204 
1041 

Sponsor 

B e a c h m a n  R a c i n g  

S n y d e r  A u t o m o t i v e  

R and A M fg 

N orsk  Racing 

K V  E n t e r p r i s e  /  B a d  D o g  b u s i n e s s  
J TA  A s s o c i a t e s  

W i n d e r m e r e  M a n i t o  R e a l  E s t a t e  

Best Tm 

1:20.132 
1:20.310 
1:20.608 

1:13.637 

1:20.998 
1:24.417 

1:12.802 
1:13.404 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/7/2021 12:48:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Cascade Timing Team 

Race Steward - Rick Delamara 

Race Chairman - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

11.196 

Avg. Speed 

88.965 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.802 

Best Speed 

94.695 

Best Lap by 

4 - Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

 

Rose City Opener XXIX - Gary Bockman Mem 

GROUP 6/3 

Race Sunday 

Race started at 16:03:01 

Portland International Raceway 1.915 miles 

5/2/2021 16:00 

 ROSE CITY OPENER XXIX

Gary Bockman Memorial Race

May 1-2, 2021


